(IV) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1. WTI Series (Ceramic Type)
Range of Size: (0402(1005)~1210(3225))
Test Equipment: HP4286, 4287A & 4291B  - For "Inductance" & "Q"
HP4287A & 8753E  - For "SRF"
HP4287A, GOM-801G & 502BC  - For "DCR"
Operating Temperature:  -40℃ ~+125℃
Applications

MARKING : Dot 3 indicates number of zeroes to be added.
(DOT 3：BLACK)
Part Numbering Systems
WTI-0805 (H)  C - 6N8  J
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
(M: ±20%, K: ±10%, J: ±5%, G: ±2%)
                     INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
(i.e. 6N8: 6.8nH, 68N: 68nH, R68: 680nH)
MATERIAL
(Ceramic Core)
DESIGN TYPE
(No suffix-Standard, L-Low Profile, H-High Q)
SIZE CODE
(0402(1005), 0603(1608), 0805(2012), 1008(2520), 1206(3216), 1210(3225))
                     PRODUCT SERIES CODE
WTI-1008HC 3.00~100
3.30~560WTI-1008LC
2.50~51WTI-0805HC
WTI-1210C
WTI-0805LC
4.70~3300
1.80~1000
6.80~1200
WTI-0603C
WTI-0805C
WTI-1008C
WTI-1206C
SERIES Inductance (nH)
Color Figures Multiplier
WTI-0402C 1.00~68
16~40
15~80
Q (Min.)
15~25
I (Rated) (mA)
1360~100
20~65
1.60~390
2.20~4700
10.00~4700
700~100
800~90
1000~260
30~60
25~60 1000~150
16~60
1000~300
40~75
65~98
50~80
800~170
1600~1000
1600~1000
1000~400
ID EN T IF IE R(G R AY )
C O L O R  C O D E
multiplier
1st
2nd
CO LOR CODE
2
(IV) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1(c). WTI Series (High Q Type)  (Size: 0805(2012)~1008(2520))
Electrical Characteristics
0805 Wire Wound Chip Inductors / High Q Type
WTI-0805HC-2N5 2.5 @ 250 K , J 80 @ 1500 6.000 0.020 1600 Black
WTI-0805HC-5N6 5.6 @ 250 K , J 98 @ 1500 6.000 0.035 1600 Brown
WTI-0805HC-6N2 6.2 @ 250 K , J 88 @ 1000 4.750 0.035 1600 Red
WTI-0805HC-6N8 6.8 @ 250 K , J 80 @ 1000 4.400 0.035 1600 White
WTI-0805HC-8N2 8.2 @ 250 K , J 75 @ 1000 3.000 0.075 1000 Gray
WTI-0805HC-10N 10 @ 250 K , J 80 @ 1000 3.000 0.060 1600 Black
WTI-0805HC-12N 12 @ 250 K , J 80 @ 1000 3.000 0.045 1600 Orange
WTI-0805HC-15N 15 @ 250 K , J , G 80 @ 1000 2.800 0.100 1200 Black
WTI-0805HC-16N 16 @ 250 K , J , G 72 @ 500 2.950 0.060 1500 Yellow
WTI-0805HC-18N 18 @ 250 K , J , G 75 @ 500 2.550 0.060 1400 Green
WTI-0805HC-20N 20 @ 250 K , J , G 70 @ 500 2.050 0.055 1400 Blue
WTI-0805HC-22N 22 @ 250 K , J , G 80 @ 500 2.000 0.100 1200 Black
WTI-0805HC-27N 27 @ 250 K , J , G 75 @ 500 2.000 0.070 1300 Violet
WTI-0805HC-30N 30 @ 250 K , J , G 65 @ 500 1.950 0.095 1200 Gray
WTI-0805HC-39N 39 @ 250 K , J , G 65 @ 500 1.600 0.110 1100 White
WTI-0805HC-48N 48 @ 200 K , J , G 65 @ 500 1.400 0.095 1200 Black
WTI-0805HC-51N 51 @ 200 K , J , G 65 @ 500 1.400 0.120 1000 Brown
1008 Wire Wound Chip Inductors / High Q Type
WTI-1008HC-3N0 3.0 @ 50 K , J 70 @ 1500 6.000 0.04 1600 Black
WTI-1008HC-3N9 3.9 @ 50 K , J 75 @ 1500 6.000 0.05 1600 White
WTI-1008HC-4N1 4.1 @ 50 K , J 75 @ 1500 6.000 0.05 1600 Brown
WTI-1008HC-7N8 7.8 @ 50 K , J 75 @ 500 3.800 0.05 1600 Red
WTI-1008HC-10N 10 @ 50 K , J , G 60 @ 500 3.600 0.06 1600 Orange
WTI-1008HC-12N 12 @ 50 K , J , G 70 @ 500 2.800 0.06 1500 Yellow
WTI-1008HC-18N 18 @ 50 K , J , G 62 @ 350 2.700 0.07 1400 Green
WTI-1008HC-22N 22 @ 50 K , J , G 62 @ 350 2.050 0.07 1400 Blue
WTI-1008HC-33N 33 @ 50 K , J , G 75 @ 350 1.700 0.09 1300 Violet
WTI-1008HC-39N 39 @ 50 K , J , G 75 @ 350 1.300 0.09 1300 Gray
WTI-1008HC-47N 47 @ 50 K , J , G 75 @ 350 1.450 0.12 1200 White
WTI-1008HC-56N 56 @ 50 K , J , G 75 @ 350 1.230 0.12 1200 Black
WTI-1008HC-68N 68 @ 50 K , J , G 80 @ 350 1.150 0.13 1100 Brown
WTI-1008HC-82N 82 @ 50 K , J , G 80 @ 350 1.060 0.16 1100 Red
WTI-1008HC-R10 100 @ 50 K , J , G 50 @ 350 0.820 0.16 1000 Orange
Part No. L (nH)
@ _MHz
Inductance
Tolerance